Raffle ticket rules & regulations

A chance to win a Business Class trip to the 2026 Monaco Grand Prix or a Trip for 4 to Disney World!

1. Raffle

"Monaco Grand Prix / Disney for 4 Raffle" is organized by Starlight Children's Foundation Canada (Starlight Canada) through Drive for Smiles® (D4S®). The raffle opens on March 3, 2025, and ends on Saturday, May 31, 2025, at 9:30pm. Any reference to the rules regarding the time refers to Eastern Daylight Time (EDT). Prize draw will take place Saturday, May 31, 2025, at 10:00pm at the D4S® evening event at 40 Westt Steakhouse, 2305 Trans-Canada Hwy, Pointe-Claire, Quebec H9R 5Z5.

2. Eligibility

The Raffle is open to all residents of Quebec aged eighteen (18) years and over, except employees, agents and / or representatives of D4S® or Starlight Canada, or advertising and promotion agencies, suppliers of prizes, material and services related to this Raffle, as well as members of their immediate family (brothers, sisters, children, father, mother), their legal or common-law spouse, and any person with whom these employees, agents and representatives are domiciled, even if they are not members of the same family.

3. How to enter the raffle?

To enter the Raffle, participants can contact the D4S® planning committee or Starlight Canada staff.

4. Value of prize:

The total value of either prize chosen by the winner is \$30,000

5. Description of the Prize:

PRIZE OPTION 1: BUSINESS CLASS TRIP TO THE 2024 MONACO GRAND PRIX

- 4-night hotel stay
- 2026 Grand Prix Tickets (Dates to be confirmed upon release of 2026 F1 Schedule)
- Deluxe garden view room with balcony
- Breakfast daily
- 2 Air Canada business class tickets
- Welcome dinner
- F1 Tours and race itinerary
- Taxes/Service

PRIZE OPTION #2: TRIP FOR 4 TO DISNEY WORLD

- 4 Air Canada Business Class Tickets to Florida
- 7-night stay at Disney's Resort
- 4 days of parks and fast passes

Taxes / Services

6. Entry Deadline:

Completed purchases up to Saturday, May 31, 2025 at 9:30pm are eligible to be entered into the draw.

7. General Conditions

Starlight Canada will advise the winner on site at the D4S® event on Saturday, May 31, 2025. Should the winner be unable to attend the event, we will call them to inform them that they have won. In the event Starlight Canada fails to notify a winner within a period of five (5) days from the draw date, an additional draw will be conducted to determine an alternate winner.

Any incomplete, incomprehensible, obtained or improperly completed form or a form from an unauthorized source will be automatically rejected and will not be entitled to any prizes. In addition, any participation or attempted entry which is in breach of this Regulation (e.g. misrepresentation of a participant, breach of intellectual property requirements, etc.) will be automatically rejected and may be referred to a competent judicial authority.

Starlight Canada will instruct the winner on how they will take possession of their Prize.

Starlight Canada and any corporate entity, advertising or promotion agency and their respective shareholders, directors, officers and employees, as well as any other entity related to this Raffle disclaim any responsibility related to the Prizes or the Raffle and any warranty with regards to the aforementioned. To this end, the winners agree to sign a waiver of exemption from liability before receiving their prize.

Prizes must be accepted as awarded and cannot be substituted for any another prize or exchanged in whole or in part for money. In the event that, for reasons beyond their control and unrelated to the winner, Starlight Canada cannot award the prize as described in these rules and regulations, Starlight Canada reserves the right to award a similar prize (or a portion thereof) of equivalent value or, at their sole discretion.

Starlight Canada and D4S® assumes no liability whatsoever in all cases where their inability to act results from an event or situation beyond their control or a strike, lockout or any other dispute from their establishments or the establishments of the organizations or companies whose services are used to hold this raffle.

By entering the present raffle, the winner agrees to comply with any and all conditions set forth in these regulations, as well as to clear, release and hold harmless the discharge Beneficiaries, with regards to all claims, actions or their causes, liabilities, losses, damages, costs and expenses of any nature whatsoever, arising from, or related directly or indirectly to the participation in the present Raffle or the use of the Prizes.

Starlight Canada and D4S® reserves the right to modify or cancel the Raffle without notice, subject to obtaining the approval required by the Régie des alcools, des courses et des jeux du Québec.

Any dispute regarding the organization or conduct of a publicity raffle may be submitted to the Régie des alcools, des courses et des jeux for a ruling. Any litigation regarding the awarding of a prize may only be submitted to the Régie des alcools, des courses et des jeux for the purpose of helping the parties reach a settlement.

The Raffle rules are available, for the whole duration of the Raffle, at the Starlight Canada office located at 1805 TransCanada, Dorval, QC H9P 1J1.

- We will have 500 tickets to sell and the sequence of the tickets will be: 001 500
- Each ticket will be sold for \$200
- Winners have 30 days from the day of the draw, (Saturday, May 31, 2025), to claim their prize.